Federal Register / Vol. 60, No. 241 / Friday, December 15, 1995 / Presidential Documents

64911

203. (con.):

Annex II (con.)

-58-

[Glass...:]1 [con.]

7019.51
7019.51.10

7019.51.90

7019.52

7019.52.30

7019.52.40

7019.52.70

7019.52.90

Other woven fabrics:

Of a width not exceeding 30 cm:
Fiberglass tire cord fabric woven
from electrically nonconductive
continuous fiberglass filaments
9 microns in diameter to 11
microns in diameter and
impregnated with resorcinol
formaldehyde latex treatment for

adhesion to polymeric compounds.....

Of a width exceeding 30 cm, plain

weave, weighing less than 250 g/m“, of

filaments measuring per single yarn

not more than 136 tex:

Not colored:

Fiberglass tire cord fabric
woven from electrically
noncondhuctive continuous
fiberglagss filaments 9
microns in dismeter to 11
microns in diameter and
impregnated with resorcinol
formaldehyde latex treatment
for adhesion to polymeric

Colored:
Fiberglass tire cord fabric
woven from electrically
nonconductive continuous
fiberglass filaments 9
microns in diameter to 11
microns in diameter and
impregnated with resorcinol
formaldehyde latex treatment
for adhesion to polymeric

COMPOUNAS . .ovacacacenansceccan

Other..cvseesecacacnsccecee ees

Free

Free (IL)
1.2% (CA)
3.3% (MX)

Free (IL)
1.6% (CA)
4.5% (MX)

Free (IL)
2.2% (CA)
5.9% (M)

50%
50%

50%
50%

60%



