Annex II (con.) -58-

203. (con.):

	[Glass:] [con.] Other woven fabrics:			
7019.51 7019.51.10	Of a width not exceeding 30 cm: Fiberglass tire cord fabric woven from electrically nonconductive continuous fiberglass filaments 9 microns in diameter to 11 microns in diameter and impregnated with resorcinol formaldehyde latex treatment for			
	adhesion to polymeric compounds	Free		50%
7019.51.90	Other	6%	Free (IL) 1.2% (CA) 3.3% (MX)	50%
7019.52	Of a width exceeding 30 cm, plain weave, weighing less than 250 g/m ² , of filaments measuring per single yarn not more than 136 tex: Not colored:			
7019.52.30	Fiberglass tire cord fabric woven from electrically nonconductive continuous fiberglass filaments 9 microns in diameter to 11 microns in diameter and impregnated with resorcinol formaldehyde latex treatment for adhesion to polymeric compounds	F		
7019.52.40	Other		Free (IL) 1.6% (CA)	50% 50%
			4.5% (MX)	
7019.52.70	Colored: Fiberglass tire cord fabric woven from electrically nonconductive continuous fiberglass filaments 9 microns in diameter to 11 microns in diameter and impregnated with resorcinol formaldehyde latex treatment for adhesion to polymeric			
	compounds	Free		60%
7019.52.90	Other	10.3%	Free (IL) 2.2% (CA) 5.9% (MX)	60%